EXAMPLE 4PS22-232U6G-FSA12-EU-EL
FEATURES
•	 43/8" deep fluorescent troffer eliminates lens shadowing
•	 Lamp-to-lens spacing is over 2"
•	 Contoured housing maximizes photometric performance
with uniform lens brightness
•	 Mitered corners on door present a clean uninterrupted
appearance

Standard lens is a 100% prismatic virgin pattern
12. Other shielding may be specified. If desired
shielding media is not shown in ordering guide,
contact your local Hubbell Lighting representative.
CEILING COMPATIBILITY
Designed for recessed installation in standard
inverted tee grid ceilings (G), recessed installation in
hard ceilings (G with FK accessory), Surface mount
at ceiling plane (SM) or cable mount suspension
below ceiling plane (CM). For compatibility with
specific ceilings contact your Hubbell Lighting
representative.
CERTIFICATION
All luminaires are built to UL 1598 standards and
bear appropriate UL and cUL or CSA labels. Damp
location labeling is standard. Emergency-equipped
fixtures labeled UL 924.
4PS
SIZE
22 2' × 2'
BALLAST
E Electronic T8, Instant Start
3E 3-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start
4E 4-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start
EP Electronic T5 or T8,
Programmed Start
3EP 3-Lamp Electronic T5
(HO only) or T8,
Programmed Start
4EP 4-Lamp Electronic T5
(HO only) (N/A 347V) or T8,
Programmed Start
ETT Electronic Twin Tube, Instant
Start (Specify Voltage)
3ETT 3-Lamp Electronic Twin
Tube, Instant Start (Specify
voltage)
For specific ballast vendor, show
as option.
VOLTAGE
U 120V-277V
347 347V
OPTIONS2
GLR Fast Blow Fuse
EL Emergency Battery Pack2
EL5 Emergency Battery Pack,
T5 or T5HO2
PAF Paint After Fabrication
SLL Spring Loaded Latches
MS9 Master/Satellite Pair
w/9' Harness
EOR End of Row (2 &
4-Lamp)3
INT Intermediate (2  &
4-Lamp)3
CP Chicago Plenum
NO. OF LAMPS
2 Two
3 Three
4 Four
LAMP TYPE
32U6 U-Bent, T8: 32 Watt,
6" Leg Spacing
(2 lamps)
31U1 U-Bent, T8: 31 Watt,
15/8" Leg Spacing
(2 or 3 lamps)
40TT Twin Tube Compact,
2G11 Base: 40 Watt
(2 or 3 lamps)
17 2', T8: 17 Watt